Maine law.
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STOLEN PROPER'fY.~DEPOSITlONS.-R. STATUTES. 

AN ACT relating to stolen property. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

95 
CHAP. 102. 

In all actions now pending, or which may hereafter be COl1l- Relative to sto-
len PI'OPrity. 

ll1enced, for the recovery of stolen property, 01' ,the value thereof, 
such action may be maintained by the party injured, aga.inst any 
pe\'son legally accountable, although the offender may not have 
been con vic ted of the theft 01' larceny. 

[Appl'ovcd Blarel! 16, 1844.] 

fDhallDtcl!' El03. 
AN ACT to alnend chapter one hundrec\ and thirty-three of the revised 

statutes in relation to taking depositions. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and HOllse of Representatives in 
Legislature assem.bled, as follows: 

Whenever the t(>stimon), of a judge of the supreme judicial Ch. m. R. S.ln 
. . . relation to depow 

eoul't, dIstrIct court or court of probate, of tillS state, shall be needed sitions,alllendcd. 
in any suit 01' calise pending 01' that may hereafter be brought in 
lIny cOllrt within tbis state, and the said judge shall be prevented 
hy official duty, from giving his personal attendance as a witness in 
sHch calise 01' suit, his deposition may be taken and used, and the 
nause of caption shall be certified by the magistrate taking the 
same. 

[Approved IYlarclt 16, 1844.] 

fDHmll)h~l' li 04. 
A N ACT additional to the one hundred and twcnty.fifth chapter of the 

rev ised stu tu tes. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and lIouse of Eepl'esentatives iJ' 
1,egislature assembled, as follows: 

SICCT. 1. In all real actions on mortgage, or bargain and sale Adclitionnl tn ch • 
. I I . I I II b d' . I I . f lQ5 R. S. relative Vtlt 1 defeasance, tie JtH gment s la e con ItlOna, t wt I the to real nction.son 

. . llwrtgage, &c. 
Jllortgagor 01' vendor, his heirs, executors or adUlllllstrators, shall 
pay unto the mortgagee or vendee, his executors or administrators, 
such sum as the court shall adjudge due, within two months from 
tho time of entering up judgment, with interest, then no writ of 
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